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100 S. Fifth Street
Reading PA 19602

readingpubliclibrary.org

DISCOVER THE “LIBRARY OF THINGS.”  DID YOU KNOW………….
that outdoor party planning can start 

at your local library? First you may 
want to power wash your 
siding and do some lawn 
clean up.  Then brush up on 

your ukulele skills.  
Display some sundae 

toppings alongside 
the homemade ice cream maker. Set 
up the bocce ball, cornhole, and lawn 
dominoes.  Enjoy the fact that you 
borrowed everything it takes for this 
outdoor fun from Reading Public Library 
– all for free.  There are over 250 items 
for loan throughout the county in our 
Library of Things collection.  Reading 
Public Library has over 30 items including the 
ones referenced above with the inventory growing 

constantly.  Every item in the Library of Things is free to 
borrow with a library card.  The only thing that distinguishes 
them from other items in our collection is the need 
to be picked up and returned to the library that 
owns them.  Therefore, whether you’re producing 
a podcast or bird watching, making fish-shaped 
waffles or a Darth Vader cake, the Library of Things 

is for you. 

See the complete inventory by searching 
Library of Things at 

readingpubliclibrary.org 
and decide what you 

need to check out next.

2022 GRATITUDE REPORT A PUBLICATION OF

We’re excited to announce the January launch of our new 
and improved website.  Designed with customers in mind, 
the redesigned site offers improved navigation and a mobile-
friendly interface.  

The address remains the same – readingpubliclibrary.org – 
we hope you like the new look! The homepage is bigger 
and bolder while remaining uncluttered. You can easily see 
what’s happening at every location as all four RPL branches 
are highlighted equally.  The redesigned calendar filters 
available programs by branch location, age group, and 
program type.  

Kimberly Servello, Reading Public Library’s Marketing 
Coordinator, stated, “We invite you to discover our new 
website.  It has been developed over the past year through 
extensive consultation with library staff and community 

members.  Meeting customers’ needs has been our priority 
throughout the process. We consider our website an essential 
fifth branch, allowing the dissemination of vital information 
to all users.  It is another kind of frontline commons.”

WELCOME TO OUR NEW WEBSITE!
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2022 DONORS
CONSERVATORS
($50,000 & Above)	
Cameron Schrier Foundation
Dr. Jerome I. Marcus	
The Wyomissing Foundation
	
BENJAMIN FRANKLIN
($25,000 & $49,999)	
Truist & Truist Foundation
United Way of Berks County	
	
ANDREW CARNEGIE
($10,000-$24,999)	
Baldwin Corporation	
Berkshire Charitable Foundation
Holleran Donor Advised Fund 
   of Berks County Community Foundation
	
JOHN UPDIKE
($7,500-$9,999)	
Carpenter Technology Corporation
Pennsylvania Humanities Council
Tompkins Financial	
	
PEARL BUCK
($5,000-$7,499)	
Customers Bank	
Berks Community Action Program, Inc.
Haupt Wealth Management of 
   Janney Montgomery Scott 
   LLC, Kenneth Haupt	
St. John’s Lutheran Church	
	
JOHN O’HARA
($1,000-$4,999)	
Betsy Adams
Melvia & Saeeduddin Ahmed
Joel Askman
Baker Tilly Virchow Krause, LLP 
Barley Snyder, LLP 
Berks County Living Magazine
The Boomerang Fund of Berks 
   County Community Foundation
Boscov Philanthropic Fund	
Beth & Michael Braucher	
Sherry & Alex Cameron	
Angel & Mauro Cammarano	
Nancy Campbell	
Lori & Alan Carman	
Keller Williams Platinum Realty, 
   Mark Chaknos
Compleat Baldwin Brass Center
Construction Masters Services
Core BTS
Dodson Dietirch	
Renée & Bruce Dietrich	
e4 Services	
East Penn Manufacturing Company
Susan & Bruce Farrell	
Kelsey Frankowski, Esq.	
Miriam & Thomas Gavigan	
Elizabeth Gonzalez	
David W. Hollenbach	
Incarnation Lutheran Church
Irish Creek Construction	
Noel & Herbert Karasin	
Dr. Eve Kimball & Dr. Daniel Kimball, Jr.
Kore Mart	
David Kozloff, Esq.	
Marlin Miller Jr. Family Foundation
Overhead Door Company of Reading
Sue & Craig Perrotty	

Sharon & Charles Phillips
Reading Moravian Church	
Elizabeth & George Ribar	
Kyle Riggs
RKL, LLP	
William F. Roberts, Esq.	
Ruth & Christian Schlegel	
Irvin G. & Beatrice M. Shaffer Fund of 
   Berks County Community 
Foundation	
Shuman Development Group
Norma Sigal	
Stevens & Lee	
Barbara & David Thun	
Daryl Tillman Realty Group	
West Lawn Quoiting Association
Walsky Investment Management, Inc.
Wells Fargo Advisors, Brett Wartluft
Ronda K. Wolfe	
Zelda & Mark Yoder	
	
WALLACE STEVENS
($500-$999)	
A1A Investment Partners, LLC
Earl & Cynthia Andrews	
Carolyn C. Auman	
B2 Bistro & Bar	
Maria Ballas	
Berks County Bar Association
Berkshire Systems Group	
Bingaman Hess Attorneys at Law
Pamela & William Blumer	
Brentwood Industries	
Linda Klein Capozello	
Chester Springs Wealth Mgmt
VADM Daniel L. Cooper, USN ret.
D&B Construction		
First Unitarian Universalist
   Church of Berks County
Larry & Cynthia Fisher Family Foundation
Fromm Electric Supply Corp.
Lynn & David Gemmell	
Georgeadis//Setley	
Herbein + Company, Inc.
Dr. Neil Hoffman & Mrs. Judith Kraines
IBEW Local 743	
Knies Insurance Group		
M & T Bank	
Ramona McCormick	
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
Midwest Tape
Jackie & Ben Mitten
Penske Transportation Solutions
Christopher Phillips	
Amantina Pimentel	
R.M. Palmer Company	
Gladys Rentschler	
Tom Sheehan	
Smith / Waszkiewicz Team, Mass Mutual
St. Mark’s Lutheran Church	
T A S C	
Christina & Matthew Weeber
Tom & Donna Weik
White Star Tours, Inc.	
	
JAMES MICHENER
($250-$499)	
Shirley & Herbert Arnold	
Berks Sinfonietta, Inc.	
Darnell Binasiewicz	
Giuseppe Borelli	
Buckingham Strategic Wealth

Joseph G. Bugay Paving, Inc.
Michael Burns
Andrew & Sophia Cammarano
Colonial Electric Supply	
Connors Investor Services, Inc.
Maureen Dolan & Karen McGavin
Rebecca & Michael Doutrich
Daniel Egusquiza	
Phyllis Gertney	
Patricia Giles	
GMI First, Inc.	
Goggleworks Center for the Arts
Penny Golden	
Laura Grande	
H.B. Frazer Company	
Hartman, Valeriano, Magovern & Lutz, P.C.
Brenton Haupt
Gail R. Hauseman	
Vicky & Chad Heffner	
John F. Horrigan, Jr.	
I Am Home Care Inc.	
Johnson & Johnson Foundation
Patty & Charles Jones	
William G. Koch & Associates
M & T Charitable Foundation
Mail Shark
Terra Settlement Services, Julie Marburger
Dr. Meir & Mrs. Haia Mazuz
Members 1st Federal Credit Union
Men Against Cancer	
MID PENN Bank	
Karen Miller	
E. Kenneth Nyce Law Office, LLC
Ryan Ott	
Susan L. & Felix A. Peña	
Maryanne Post & Drew Bell
Redner’s Warehouse Markets
Chiara & Ryan Renninger	
Dr. Larry A. Rotenberg	
Judy & James Schwank	
Karen & Dennis Skayhan	
Jeff Smith
Kristina & Barton Smith	
Lisa Renee Weida	
Sara & Warren W. Weik	
Kimberly Witmyer	
Christine & Steve Wullert	
	
FRIENDS
($100-$249)	
Brian Adams	
Al Adelmann	
Robin & Adam Altman	
Barbara & Robert Aregood	
Carey & David Babczak	
Elaine Balkiewicz	
The Bar Cart
Steven Barbon
Amir & Carrie Behnam	
Patty Bell
Ruth Anne & Bruce Bengtson
Carol & Harry Bentz	
Berks County Pomona Grange 
   Family Activity
Andrea Binetti	
Barbara Blick
Bravo For Rose Catering	
Matthew Brophy	
Carol S. Brown	
Jordan Brown	
Carolyn E. & F. Alan Browne
Maureen Brumbach	
Dawn & Rick Burkey	
Burkey Corporation	
Dr. Lawrence Capozello, Jr.

Karen & Michael Chaknos	
Sara & Alex Clipp	
Carol & Stuart Cohn	
Debra Condrath	
Bernice & Charles Corbit	
Polly Corvaia	
Lindsay Crist
Crosskeys Insurance, Inc.	
Derek Crump & Fumiyo Kobayashi Fund
Gage DeKoeyer Crump	
Sara DiBlasi	
Helen & Douglas Didyoung
Patricia & Bernard Donahue
Louise & R. William Eaken	
Bryan Eschleman	
Alba Fernandez	
Ann & Santo Ferrarello	
Katherine & Salvatore Ferrarello
Dr. Jacquelyn Fetrow & Mr. Brian Kell
Elizabeth & William Finlay, Jr.
Firefly Bookstore	
Angela & Colin Folk
Sandra Valencia-Franco & Jaime Perez 
James Frank	
Paula & David George	
Barbara & Evans Goodling	
Louise & Arthur Grim	
Joanna & Barry Groebel	
Donna Guthrie	
Marie & Howard Hafer	
Dena & Victor Hammel	
Roberta & John Hampson	
Ginny & Terry Hand	
Patricia A. & Ronald R. Hatt
Pamela & Bradley Hehr	
Amy & Frank Heins	
Gary Henne	
Paul H. Herbein, Esq.	
John Hoffert Surveyors	
Beverly Houck	
InHome Oxygen & Medical Equipment
Robyn Jones	
Mary & Sheku Kargbo	
Dr. Michael Kastenbaum	
Rev. Carol B. Kehler	
Sharon Kehres	
Diane Kemmerling	
Dr. Anton & Mrs. Diane Kleiner
Sylvia & M. G. Klett	
Barbara Kline
Bonnie & Carl Knutsen	
Jane Koelble	
Melissa & James Korth	
Jennifer Kuhn & Jed Richardson
Johanna Larese & Margarete Larese-Ortiz
Cynthia & William Laubach	
Heather & Craig Laudenslager
Dr. Elliott & Mrs. Doris Leisawitz
Beth & William Litvin	
Debra & Timothy Luigard	
Jackie & David Lurio	
June &  Andrew Maier II	
Dr. Gerald & Mrs. Sydney Malick
Julie Marburger & Paul Simser
Meryl Eve & Alan Matisoff	
Barbara & Jack McGuire II	
Shane McNulty	
Mi Casa Su Casa	
Leslie & Michel Micozzi	
MIllion Youth Chess Club	
Dr. Charles & Mrs. Patricia Minehart	
Johanny Mo	
Keith Mooney, Esq.	
Richard Moore
Jamie Moran & Frank Higgins
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SPONSOR A BOOK

The following donors designated gifts 
to building our collection:

CELEBRATORY HONOREES

The following friends, relatives, and co-workers were 
recognized with gifts to Reading Public Library:

Save the Dates! For more information
610.478.8977

MEMORIAL HONOREES

The following loved ones were memorialized with gifts
to Reading Public Library:

IN-KIND DONORS

The following donors provided vital goods or services 
in advance of our mission:

Burkey Construction
Sherry Cameron
Renée & Bruce Dietrich
Dolan Construction
Miller Center for the Arts
Palo Magazine

Reading Symphony 
   Orchestra
Saucony Creek Brewing 
   Company
Tompkins VIST Bank

Sara DiBlasi
Valerie Macaronis
Elizabeth & George Ribar

Carolyn Seidel
Judith Stump

Bette Bateman
Kathleen Becker
Patricia A. Cavanaugh
Julia Clemons & Lillian Walter
Elias A. Esposito
Patricia Hansen
Mae E. & 
   David Miller Hollenbach

Margaret Hayden Leiendecker
Dorothy Pizzo
Eleanor Printz
Clarence L. Quire & 
   Mae I. Quire
Herbert Reese
Elizabeth M. Rudy
William Woolworth III

Susan & Donald Boltz	
Nancy Campbell
Patricia Cavanaugh	

Renée Dietrich
Mimi Gavigan
Walter William Reber	

What Will Your Legacy Be?
We encourage you to join the Andrew Carnegie Society by including 

Reading Public Library in your estate plan and telling us about it.  
Legacy gifts give us confidence in a future where our libraries remain 

essential pillars of our community’s success.  

You can impact your tax burden with charitable giving through your 
estate plan and retirement plan.  Contact your attorney or accountant 

to discuss “Creating your Legacy” today.

Thursday,
May 18

Good company, good wine, good welcome can make good people.” - William Shakespeare

Friday, 
September 29



Betsy Adams
Melvia & Saeeduddin Ahmed
American Powernet Services, LP
Esther Anderson
Cynthia & Earl Andrews
Barbara & Robert Aregood
Shirley & Herbert Arnold
Joel Askman
Baldwin Corporation
Steven Barbon
Barley Snyder
Barbara & Charles Becker
Berks County Bar Association
Berkshire Charitable Foundation 
Bingaman Hess Attorneys at Law
Barbara Blick
Barbara & Brian Boland
Conchita Braun
Brian Bubnis
Joseph B. Bugay Paving, Inc.
Dawn & Rick Burkey
Burkey Corporation
Kay & Scott Burky
Sherry & Alex Cameron
Angel & Mauro Cammarano
Justina Campbell
Nancy Campbell
Dr. Lawrence Capozello, Jr.
Linda Klein Capozello
Lori & Alan Carman
Carpenter Technology Corporation
Keller Williams Platinum Reality, 
   Mark Chaknos
Dr. Stuart & Mrs. Carol Cohn
Compleat Baldwin Brass Center
Debra Condrath
Connors Investor Services, Inc.
Bernice & Charles Corbit
Crosskeys Insurance Inc.
Osmer Deming, Esq.
Sara DiBlasi
Dodson Dietrich
Renée & Bruce Dietrich
Dolon Construction
Maureen Dolan & Karen McGavin
Patricia & Bernard Donahue
Darlene Dorman
Louise Eaken
East Penn Manufacturing Co.
Edwards Business Systems
Susan & Bruce Farrell
Dr. Jacquelyn Fetrow & Mr. Brian Kell
Ann & Santo Ferrarello
Thomas Fox
Fulton Bank
Bronwen Gamble
Elizabeth & Russell Gardner
Georgeadis//Setley
Bonita & James Giamotti
Elizabeth W. Gonzalez
Lynn & Leonard Graczyk
Joanna & Barry Groebel

Marie & Howard Hafer
Roberta & John Hampson
Girdhari Lal Hanjura
Roberta Hart
Peggy Harter
Haupt Wealth Management of 
   Janney Montgomery Scott LLC, 
   Kenneth Haupt
Pamela & Bradley Hehr
Jamie Moran & Frank Higgins
Kate and Paul* Hoh
David Hollenbach
Carolyn & T. Jerome Holleran
Lorraine & Edward Houseman
Marisa & Scott Hunsicker
Sari & John Incledon
Irvin G. & Beatrice M. Shaffer 
   Fund of BCCF
Patty & Charles Jones
Noel & Herb Karasin
Mary & Sheku Kargbo
Dr. Michael Kastenbaum
Diane Kemmerling
Dr. Eve Kimball & Dr. Daniel Kimball, Jr.
Dr. Anton & Diana Kleiner
Barbara J. Kline
Knies Insurance Group. Inc.
Bonnie & Carl Knutsen
William G. Koch & Associates
Jane Koelble
Herbein + Company, Inc.
David Kozloff, Esq.
Johanna Larese & Margarete 
   Larese-Ortiz
Pat Leiendecker
Dr. Elliott & Mrs. Doris Leisawitz
Jacqueline & John Lesniewski
Beth & William Litvin
Debra & Timothy Luigard
M & T Bank
June & Andrew Maier II
Mail Shark
Jack Mancuso, Esq.
Dr. Jerome Marcus
Dorothy & David Martin
Mattes Enterprises Inc.
Dr. Meir & Mrs. Haia Mazuz
Ramona McCormick
Leslie & Michel Micozzi
Ginger & Marlin Miller, Jr.
Karen Miller
Thomas Miller
Dr. Charles & Mrs. Patricia Minehart
Susan & Paul Moyer
Dr. Clodualdo* and Mrs. Kaaren Orquiza
Shirley & John Palmer
Richard M. Palmer, Jr.
Karen & Eric Parks
Penn Entertainment
Penske Transportation Solutions
Sue & Craig Perrotty
Christopher Phillips

Sharon & Charles Phillips
Nancy & Michael Poole
Barbara T. Post
Marian Pounder
Carolyn & Jeffrey Power
RC-J Consulting Associates, LLC, 
   Robin Costenbader-Jacobson
Reading Democratic City Committee
Linda Reedy
Virginia Reese
Luanne & James Reese
Chiara & Ryan Renninger
Gladys Rentschler
Elizabeth & George Ribar
Anne & Elton Richards
RKL, LLP
William F. Roberts, Esq.
Mary Frances Roedel
Susan Rundle
Ruth & Christian Schlegel
Wendy Schmehl
Hillary & Steven Schulze
Judy & James Schwank
Suzanne & John Seitzinger
Salvadore Sepulveda, Jr.
Kimberly Servello
James Shankweiler
Marina & Alan Shuman
Karen & Dennis Skayhan
Dorothea F. Smith
Joann & Donald Smith, Jr.
Richard Smith
Doris B. Sowers
Eugenia Sowicz & George Schanzenbach
St. John’s Lutheran Church
St. Mark’s Lutheran Church
St. Paul’s Lutheran Church
Stevens & Lee
Judith & William Stump
Rohit & Shipla Talwar
Judy & Jack Taylor
Katherine & William Thornton
Barbara & David Thun
Diana Tirion
Tompkins Community Bank
Adrean & Rick Turner
United Way of Berks County
Gail Van Buskirk
Susan Wagner
Beatrice Walters & Diane Franken
Laura & Colin Waszkiewicz
Christina & Matt Weeber
Lisa Weida
Mary Jo & John Weishampel
Ann Wenrich
White Star Tours
Judith & James Williamson
Marlene & Alan R. Wilson
Marie & James Wong
The Wyomissing Foundation
Zelda & Mark Yoder

1763 LOYALTY SOCIETY
Honoring the steadfast generosity of people who have donated

to our library for five years or more

*Person is Deceased
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2022 DONORS cont.
Jean & Harry Morrow	
Susan & Paul Moyer	
Cathy & George Neumueller
Dr. Clodualdo & Mrs. Kaaren Orquiza
Suzanne Palmer	
Margaret S. Palmer	
Rosa Julia Parra	
Jennifer Pierce, PhD.	
Jesse L. Pleet, Esq.	
Jen & Chris Raszkiewicz	
Michael Reese	
Luanne & James Reese	
Reform Congregation Oheb Sholom	
Yvette & Scott Rehr	
Anne & Elton Richards	
Mary Frances Roedel	
Elizabeth Rothermel	
Estate of Elizabeth Rudy	
Cynthia J Ruffner	
Bryan Schulze	
Salvadore Sepulveda	
Kimberly Servello	
Julie Hyman Singer	
Dorothea F. Smith	
Joann & Donald Smith, Jr.	
Richard Smith	
Dr. Thomas B. & Mrs. Louise Souders
Eugenia Sowicz & George Schanzenbach
Candace Stitzman	
Nic Stoltefus	
Judith & Geoffrey Stoudt	
Judith & William Stump	
Malissa Sullivan	
Lisa Szymczyk	
Genesis Tavarez	
Judy & Jack Taylor	
Beverly & Charles Thompson
Sandra & Lee Vought
Susan Wagner	
Elizabeth Ward	
Cassandra & Matt Weidner
Nancy Weiss	
Ann Wenrich	
Judith & James Williamson
Ronda K. Wolfe	
Marie & James Wong	
World Affairs Council of Greater Reading
Joyce & Stam Zervanos	
Susan & Tom Ziemer	
	
PATRONS
($1-$99)	
4T Rentals	
Anna Adams	
Faith Adams	
The Amerisource Bergen Foundation
Esther Anderson	
Connie Archey	
Valon Archie	
Jessica Ashman	
Kathleen & Ralph Bailey	
Jeanne & Michael Barber	
Brenna Barkasi	
Debra L. Baver	
Denise A. Curran & D. Michael Baxter
Allison & Matt Becker	
Barbara & Charles Becker	
Janet & Bernard Behrenshausen
William Francis Bender	
June Benz Baker	
Wilma Bishop	
Heather Bittenbender	
Alison Boltz	

Angelina Borelli	
Teresa Borelli
Conchita P. Braun	
Barbara & Rodney Breidenstein
Jeanne & David Breitegam	
Joseph Michael Brennan	
Kylie Brown	
Melodie Burkey	
Kay & Scott Burky	
Evelyn M. Bush	
Justina Campbell	
Kaylee Carpinteyro	
Christine & James Connelly
James Conrad	
Ryan Corvaia	
Danielle Cox	
Bessie R. Crenshaw	
Celeste Crenshaw	
Freda Crenshaw & Ted Michener
Cindy & Jeffrey Darlington	
Mary & Lew Davis	
Ashley Dejesus	
Debbie A. Derby	
Deborah Detwiler	
Christine Di Maria	
Wanda & Paul Druzba	
Robin & Glenn Dunkelberger
Michael Echevarria	
Heather Ehrlich	
Nora Elmarzouky	
Catherine E. Emenheiser	
Mary & Rita Ertel	
Carine Esther	
Kelly Follweiler	
Tatiana Foronda	
Ashley Fortner	
Amanda Foulds	
Thomas Fox	
Susan Frankowski	
Waltraut & Eric Frymoyer	
Bronwen Gamble	
Jose Garcia	
Elizabeth & Russell Gardner
Gator Truck Sales	
Cheryl & Robert Gault	
Matthew Goldstan	
Jack Gombach	
Michael Good	
Jason Colby Gordon	
Lynn & Leonard Graczyk	
James T. Grady	
Sandra Graffius	
Girdhari Lal Hanjura	
Katie Hannon	
Sally Harner	
Mary Harner	
John Harner	
Peggy Harter	
Kathleen & Walter Hawley	
Ariel Hellein	
Marla Hexter & Larry Cohen
Sean Hill	
Robert Hill	
Kathy Hills	
Christopher Hinz	
Michelle Hoffert	
Janelle Hoffman	
Rachel Hoffman	
Kate & Paul Hoh	
Ian Houck	
Ilona & Gerald Houp	
Deanna Hummel	
Marisa & Scott Hunsicker	

Sari & John Incledon	
Kim D. Johnson	
Gloria & Ralph Johnson	
Nicolai Johnson-Borelli	
Jacqueline Johnson-Borelli	
Kylie Johnston	
Ann-Marie Keirstead	
Deborah A Kelly	
Mary & Stanley Kemp	
Lorne Kingsley	
Eric Kohl	
Crystal Kowalski	
Martin Kozlowski	
Susan & Serge Kuschick	
Elsa Larese	
Carol Laureano	
Kris Leaman	
Diane Leeds	
Leesport Area Historical Society
Jacqueline & John Lesniewski
Jeanine Levy
Scott Lindsey
David Lopez
Kevin Lugo
Dr. Thomas J. Lynn	
Jose L. Madrigal	
Melanie & David Mattes	
Elizabeth & George McLeod
Ebony McNeil	
Mary & John Meholick	
Linda Meyer	
Thomas H. Miller	
Rita E. Miller	
Carol E. Miller	
Lourdes Monzon	
Robert L. Moore	
Chris Mott	
Susan J. Moyer	
Beverly Munsing	
Denise Myer	
Corey Nelson	
Dr. Randall Newnham	
Linda & John Nickey	
Yvonne Frey & D. Robert Oppenheimer, Jr.
Justina Ott	
Stephanie Oudinot	
Christina Paonessa	
Joseph Papaleo	
Karen & Eric Parks	
Sister Margaret Pavluchuk	
Patty Phillips	
Christina Phillips	
Luis Pineda	
Dorothy M. Pizzo	
Nancy & William Plaisted	
Nancy & Michael Poole	
Barbara T. Post	
Rose Prigmore	
Kelly Prussock	
Linda & Peter Prutzman	
Frederick H Prutzman	
Valerie Quire Macaronis	
Dana L. Randazzo	
Dominic Raneri	
Douglas Rauch	
RC-J Consulting Associates, LLC
Donna & William Reber	
Linda Reedy	
Virginia Reese	
Steven Reinbrecht	
Nancy Reiter	
Deb & Jeffry C. Rhoads	
Karen & Gary Rightmire	
Cynthia Rightmyer	
Michael S. Rivera	

Chris Romero	
Tina A Romero	
Alberto Ros	
Barbara & Seth Rosenzweig	
Andrew Roth	
Rev. Homer & Mrs. Susan Royer
Joan & Carl Ruff	
Susan Rundle	
Virginia Rush	
Meraki Salon	
Diane Schade	
Diane J. & David E. Schaeffer
Jill Schmale	
Peter Schuchman	
Hillary & Steven Schulze	
Annemarie Schwarzkopf	
Debra & Philip Schwenk	
Angela Sciumbata	
Arlene Seeber & David Huyett
Christine Seghetti	
Carolyn D. & William D. Seidel
Suzanne & John Seitzinger	
Jeanette & Gregory Selmer	
Jane & Peter Shaub	
Ann Sheehan & Gerald Richter
Marc Sigal	
Janice & Jonathan Simon	
Ralli Holden Sirak	
Betty & Edwin Slegowski	
Holly L. Smith & Kathy S. Berger
Jennifer & Jim Smith	
Martha Smith	
Andrew Snyder	
Patricia & Kenneth Snyder	
Barbara & Richard Spinka	
Andrew Spotts	
Rosalie Marie Staudt	
Elizabeth & John Stoudt	
Ruthie & Jim Stubblebine	
Valerie & Edward Swoyer	
Jessie Taksa	
Tyriek Taylor	
Heather Thomas	
Sarah Tibbetts	
Diana Tirion	
Barbara & Brian Tolbert	
Mateo Toro	
Angel L. Torres	
Kathy Tucci	
Adrean & Rick Turner	
Ramona Turner Turpin	
Sharon Ulrich	
William C. Ulrich	
Joanne Van Horn	
Margaret Vath	
Peeranut Visetsuth	
Jerri von den Bosch	
Jeanette & Gerald Voyer	
Susan & John Vozzo	
Donna & Scott Wainwright	
Greg Walborn	
Beatrice Walters & Diane Franken
Emily Webb	
Mary Jo & John Weishampel
Selmon  T. White	
Mike Wieder	
Marcy & Richard Wilkes, Jr.	
Wine Women & Words Book Club
Keegan Worley	
Angela & Andrew Wright	
Despina Yianoulis	
Betty & Dennis Zezenski	
Matthew Zimmerman	
Marilyn J. Zinn	

FIVE
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100 S. Fifth Street
Reading PA 19602

readingpubliclibrary.org

2018 ANNUAL REPORT
2018 OPERATING INCOME
State  739,709
County 1,022,685
City of Reading 385,285

Other  
 Grants and Gifts 247,431
 Daily Operations  551,634
 (includes Fines, Fees, Reimbursements) 

From Library Trusts 205,000

 TOTAL INCOME 3,151,744

2018 OPERATING EXPENSES
Salaries and Benefits 2,150,395
Collection Development 428,531
Other Operating Expenses 635,085

TOTAL EXPENSES 3,214,011

Beginning Balance January 1, 2018 132,886

TOTAL ENDING BALANCE 70,619

MISSION STATEMENT
The Reading Public Library will generate a library for 
the future by meeting the informational, educational, 
and recreational needs of library consumers today.

READING PUBLIC LIBRARY FOUNDATION BOARD

READING PUBLIC LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Nancy Campbell, President

Osmer Deming, Vice President
Hillary Saylor Schulze, Secretary

Alan Carman, Treasurer
Sherry Cameron • Reneé Dietrich • Maureen Dolan

Paul Hoh • Greg Knies • Michel Micozzi
Dennis Skayhan • Stephanie Towles • Zelda Yoder

Kenneth Haupt, President
Nancy Campbell • Alan Carman • Reneé Dietrich

Bronwen Gamble • Paul Hoh • Craig Perrotty 

If we missed your name or made an error, we apologize.
Please contact us with any corrections.

2022 OPERATING INCOME
State 581,631       
County 1,289,490    
City of Reading 402,165       
American Rescue Act 124,684       
Other
  Grants and Gifts 523,089       
  Daily Operations 59,080         
From Library Trusts 399,810       

   TOTAL INCOME 3,379,949    

2022 OPERATING EXPENSES
Salaries and Benefits 2,362,432    
Collection Development  439,993       
Other Operating Expenses 622,856       

   TOTAL EXPENSES 3,425,281    

Beginning Balance January 1, 2022 164,801       

   TOTAL ENDING BALANCE 119,469       

2022 ANNUAL REPORT
READING PUBLIC LIBRARY FOUNDATION BOARD

Ken Haupt, President  •  Melissa Adams
Nancy Campbell   •  Alan Carman  •  Reneé Dietrich
Kelsey Frankowski  •  Craig Perrotty  •  Chris Phillips

READING PUBLIC LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Alan Carman, President  •  Julia Becker

Sherry Cameron  •  Nancy Campbell  •  Renée Dietrich
Michel Micozzi  •  Keith Mooney, Esq

Alfonso Pena  •  Chris Phillips  •  Salvadore Sepulveda
Ramona Turner Turpin  •  Zelda Yoder

Please accept the sincere gratitude of our 
patrons, staff, and Board of Trustees for advancing 

literacy, learning, and cultural in our community.

Follow us on Facebook, 
LinkedIn and Instagram


